# 05/11/2006 700263762

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Prophesi Technologies, Inc. 110 WMd Basin Road, Suite 100 Austin, Texas 78748	Name: PulseWaye RF, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 3/7/06	Street Address: 110 Wild Besin Road  Sulte 100
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Austin
Joint Research Agreement Government interest Assignment	State: Texas  Country: USA Zip: 73745
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(8) 11/089,834	B. Patent No.(s) 6,977,546 B2 7,023,267 B2 tached? Yes  No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Law Office of Charles W. Bethards, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 1622	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Colleyvilla	8. Payment information
State: Texas Zip: 76034	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4995 Expiration Date 4/2007
Phone Number: (817) 561-7005	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (817) 281-7136	Authorized User Name
Email Address: bethards@bethardslaw.com	-lute
9. Signature: Charles w. Bathands	5/11/0G Date
Signature Charles W. Bethards Reg. No. 36,459 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover a heef, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-4140, or melled to: Biell Step Assignment Reportation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1459, Alexandria, V.A. 22913-1459

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARS, DO MERSEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PROPHESI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROPHESI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. " TO "PULSEMANE RF, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 6:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3529413 8100

060220108

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4573685

DATE: 03-07-06

**PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0148**  RightFax



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 12, 2006

PTAS

\*700263762A\*

LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES W. BETHARDS, LLP P.O. BOX 1622

\*700263762A\*

COLLEYVILLE, TX 76034

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700263762

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$0 .

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0149

р.3

RightFax

5/12/06 8:28

PAGE 006/006

Fax Server

LAW OFFICE OF Charles W. Bethards, LLP P.O. Box 1622 Colleyville, Texas 76034

Telephone No. 817-581-7006 Call Phone No. 817-999-4784 Fex No. 817-281-7136 Beinards@bethardelaw.com

### FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Date: 5/11/2006

Pages: 4 w. cover

To: Assignment Recordation Services

From: Charles W. Bethards

Company:

USPTO

Fax No.:

571-273-0140

Subject:

App. Serial No. 11/089,834, Patent Nos. 6,977,546 & 7,023,267

Itemize enclosures

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2. Credit Card Payment Form
- 3. Certificate from Secretary of State

CENTRICATE OF FACSHILE TRANSMISSION WHAT STOFT 1.8 I hereby config that this correspondence is being Occimils transmitted to the United States Peacet and Trademark Office. Pax No. 571-273-0140 on May 11, 2006. Typec Nume: Charles W. Bethards

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the above-indicated addresses, and may contain privileged and confidential attorney work product or trade secret information. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of any part of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender, and return the transmission to the sender at the above-indicated address.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0150** 

# LAW OFFICE OF

Charles W. Bethards, LLP P.O. Box 1622 Colleyville, Texas 76034

Telephone No. 817-581-7005 Cell Phone No. 817-999-4784 Fax No. 817-281-7136 Bethards@bethardslaw.com

#### **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

Date: 5/19/2006

Pages: 7 w. cover

To: Assignment Recordation Services

From: Charles W. Bethards

Company:

**USPTO** 

Fax No.:

571-273-0140

Subject:

App. Serial No. 11/089,834, Patent Nos. 6977,546 & 7,023267

- 1. Document ID 700263762 (This form was returned indicating a fee was not submitted. We do not understand the reason for not recording since a credit card authorization form was submitted. The credit card authorization form authorized an amount sufficient to cover the recordation fee for each of the 3 relevant files. We called the assignment division and it was suggested that we resubmit.)
- 2. Original fax cover sheet dated May 11, 2006
- 3. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 4. Credit Card Authorization form
- 5. Certificate from Secretary of State.

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. 571-273-0140 on May 19, 2006.

•

Typed Name: Charles W. Bethards

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

Signature: Charles W. Belton

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the above-indicated addressee, and may contain privileged and confidential attorney work product or trade secret information. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of any part of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender, and return the transmission to the sender at the above-indicated address.

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0151